



PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

RECEIVED
Thomas Ridley QC Dept.
3:21 pm, 18 Jun 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturers. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Cheesecake Base	Brand:	Bird's
Legal Description:	Biscuit Crumb Base.	Premier Product Code:	1018437
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1kg e	Spec Version No:	1

SUPPLIER DETAILS:			
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Premier Foods Approved Supplier		
Specification team email address:	specifications_BIFG@premierfoods.co.uk		
RSPO Certificate Number: <i>(only applicable for products containing Palm/Palm Derivatives).</i>	BMT-RSPO-000038	Certified Sustainable Palm Oil:	Mass Balance

INGREDIENT LIST:
<p>Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wholemeal Flour (Wheat), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Salt.</p>

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
<p>For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain milk.</p>

ON PACK CLAIMS/INFORMATION:
<p>Allergy Update See side of pack Just add butter Makes 96 17g portions Suitable for vegetarians</p>

NUTRITION INFORMATION: as prepared with salted butter			
Typical values	Per 100g	Per portion (17g)	% Reference Intake Value and MTL Colour
Energy (kJ)	2360	401	-
Energy (kcal)	568	97	-
Fat (g)	41.6	7.1	-
of which Saturates (g)	23.3	4.0	-
Carbohydrate (g)	42.7	7.3	-
of which Sugars (g)	9.9	1.7	-
Fibre (g)	1.9	<0.5	-
Protein (g)	4.7	0.8	-
Salt (g)	1.19	0.20	-
This pack makes approximately 96 portions.			

Issued by: Tina Thompson

Issue Date: 07.01.2021

Issue: 12

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue



**PREMIER FOODS
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Cheesecake Base	Brand:	Bird's
Legal Description:	Biscuit Crumb Base.	Premier Product Code:	1018437
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1kg e	Spec Version No:	1

--

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	No	No	
Nuts	No	No	
Sesame	No	No	
Cereals containing Gluten	Yes	No	Contains Wheat Flour and Wholemeal Flour (Wheat).
Eggs	No	No	
Milk	No	Yes	May contain milk.
Fish	No	No	
Molluscs	No	No	
Crustaceans	No	No	
Soya	No	No	
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	No	No	
Celery	No	No	
Mustard	No	No	
Lupin	No	No	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain



PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Cheesecake Base	Brand:	Bird's
Legal Description:	Biscuit Crumb Base.	Premier Product Code:	1018437
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1kg e	Spec Version No:	1

DIET SUITABILITY:		
	Suitable: Y / N	Additional Information:
Suitable for Vegans	No	May contain milk.
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified
Is the product Organic	No	-
Suitable for Coeliacs	No	Contains Wheat Flour and Wholemeal Flour (Wheat).

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE:			
Position on Pack:	Back of pack	Durability Statement:	Best Before End
Inner Barcode:	5000354700736	Outer Barcode:	05000117934736
Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	9	Measured as:	Months
Shelf Life Once Opened:	n/a		
Storage Description:	Store in a cool, dry place. Once made up, keep refrigerated and consume within 24 hours.		


ON PACK COOKING/MAKE UP/ PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:		
You will need: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 600g salted butter • Spring sided, loose based, cake tin(s) 	Makes <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 4 x 26 cm (10") deep filled cheesecakes (24 portions) 8 x 18 cm (7") deep filled cheesecakes (12 portions) 12 x 20 cm (8") shallow filled cheesecakes (8 portions) 	
Cheesecake Base Directions <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Melt 600g of salted butter in a saucepan & stir thoroughly into the biscuit crumb. 2. Divide the mixture between the tins to be used and smooth down. 3. Chill for 10 minutes. 		
1KG MAKES 96 PORTIONS		



**PREMIER FOODS
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Cheesecake Base	Brand:	Bird's
Legal Description:	Biscuit Crumb Base.	Premier Product Code:	1018437
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	1kg e	Spec Version No:	1

PALLETISATION:			
Items in Pack:	n/a	Packs per Outer:	4
Outers per Layer:	20	Layers per Pallet:	7

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL:			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Dean Harrison	Specifications Technologist		23/11/2023